338,318   (10,756)   -   -   (26)   -   403   55   327,994

448,146$   (9,397)$   -$   -$   -$   741$   428$   73$   439,991$
 * total of May 1, 2010 transitional adjustments to re-state previous GAAP to IFRS

MAJOR DRILLING GROUP INTERNATIONAL INC.
NOTES TO INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE THREE AND NINE MONTHS ENDED JANUARY 31, 2012 AND 2011 (UNAUDITED)
(in thousands of Canadian dollars, except per share information)

6. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (Continued)

IFRS Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the three months ended January 31, 2011 (c) (d) (f) (g)

Share based Deferred Fair value Building
Previous GAAP payments share units as deemed cost componentization IFRS

TOTAL REVENUE 107,720$   -$   -$   -$   -$   107,720$

DIRECT COSTS 83,847   -   -   -   -   83,847

GROSS PROFIT 23,873   -   -   -   -   23,873

OPERATING EXPENSES
  General and administrative 10,112   -   6   -   -   10,118
  Other expenses  1,434   139   -   -   -   1,573
  Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment 391   -   -   -   -   391
  Foreign exchange loss 1,028   -   -   -   -   1,028
  Finance costs 265   -   -   -   -   265
  Depreciation and amortization 8,257   -   -   (181)   (28)   8,048

21,487   139   6   (181)   (28)   21,423

EARNINGS (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAX 2,386   (139)   (6)   181   28   2,450

INCOME TAX - PROVISION (RECOVERY)
  Current 597   -   -   -   -   597
  Deferred 125   -   -   47   10   182

722   -   -   47   10   779

NET EARNINGS (LOSS) 1,664$   (139)$   (6)$   134$   18$   1,671$

IFRS Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the nine months ended January 31, 2011 (c) (d) (f) (g)

Share based Deferred Fair value Building
Previous GAAP payments share units as deemed cost componentization IFRS

TOTAL REVENUE 345,018$   -$   -$   -$   -$   345,018$

DIRECT COSTS 259,512   -   -   -   -   259,512

GROSS PROFIT 85,506   -   -   -   -   85,506

OPERATING EXPENSES
  General and administrative 29,614   -   26   -   -   29,640
  Other expenses  5,562   443   -   -   -   6,005
  Gain on disposal of property, plant and equipment (427)   -   -   -   -   (427)
  Foreign exchange gain (220)   -   -   -   -   (220)
  Finance costs 876   -   -   -   -   876
  Depreciation and amortization 23,371   -   -   (544)   (85)   22,742

58,776   443   26   (544)   (85)   58,616

EARNINGS (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAX 26,730   (443)   (26)   544   85   26,890

INCOME TAX - PROVISION (RECOVERY)
  Current 9,447   -   -   -   -   9,447
  Deferred (854)   -   -   141   30   (683)

8,593   -   -   141   30   8,764

NET EARNINGS (LOSS) 18,137$   (443)$   (26)$   403$   55$   18,126$

MAJOR DRILLING GROUP INTERNATIONAL INC.
NOTES TO INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE THREE AND NINE MONTHS ENDED JANUARY 31, 2012 AND 2011 (UNAUDITED)
(in thousands of Canadian dollars, except per share information)

6. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (Continued)

IFRS Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Earnings (Loss)
For the three months ended January 31, 2011

(b) (c) (e) (f)
Share based Deferred Fair value Building

Previous GAAP payments reserve share units as deemed cost componentization IFRS

NET EARNINGS (LOSS) 1,664$   (139)$   (6)$   134$   18$   1,671$

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE EARNINGS
  Unrealized loss on foreign currency translation
   (net of tax of $0) (4,315)   -   -   -   -   (4,315)

COMPREHENSIVE EARNINGS (LOSS) (2,651)$   (139)$   (6)$   134$   18$   (2,644)$

IFRS Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Earnings (Loss)
For the nine months ended January 31, 2011

(b) (c) (e) (f)
Share based Deferred Fair value Building

Previous GAAP payments reserve share units as deemed cost componentization IFRS

NET EARNINGS (LOSS) 18,137$   (443)$   (26)$   403$   55$   18,126$

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE EARNINGS
  Unrealized gain on foreign currency translation
   (net of tax of $0) 4,280   -   -   -   -   4,280

COMPREHENSIVE EARNINGS (LOSS) 22,417$   (443)$   (26)$   403$   55$   22,406$

Adjustments required to transition to IFRS:

a) Adjustments - Subsequent to the release of the April 30, 2011 annual consolidated financial

statements, management identified adjustments required for a component of deferred tax and
classification of a component of stock based payments in the Company’s April 30, 2010, July
31, 2010 and April 30, 2011 historical annual and interim consolidated financial statements.

b) Share based payments - The Company’s policy under Canadian GAAP was to use the
straight-line method to account for options that vest in installments over time. Under IFRS,